

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 7240	<b>TITLE:</b> Fence for Bilbo Canal Drainage Improvement Project	<b>Cost:</b> \$51,948
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Emergency	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	One Time Purchase 🛛
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
Νοτες		
Notification of emergency purchase of fence for Bilbo Canal Drainage Improvement Project from JG Fence Company, LLC in		
the amount of \$51,948. This fence is will be used by the Public Works and Water Resources Department to install a		

Notification of emergency purchase of fence for Bilbo Canal Drainage Improvement Project from JG Fence Company, LLC in the amount of \$51,948. This fence is will be used by the Public Works and Water Resources Department to install a fence along the Bilbo Canal. Fencing along the canal is necessary along the western outer canal wall as well as other areas along the canal for safety and security.

The City's contractor working on the Bilbo Canal Drainage Improvement project has completed construction of the canal. The City plans to issue substantial completion of the canal construction and will take over operation and maintenance of the canal. A development agreement previously entered into by the City with Eastern Wharf Development (previously Savannah River Landing), indicates the City will provide a decorative fence along the western outer canal wall as well as landscaping, Although it was estimated the contractor would maintain construction site perimeter controls for some additional amount of time while punch list items are completed and final acceptance issued, site logistics have changed leaving the site vulnerable to pedestrian traffic. Fencing along the canal is necessary along the western outer canal wall (as defined within the development agreement) as well as other areas along the canal for security. Based on observed pedestrian traffic fencing must be installed to deter pedestrian access along the canal high vertical walls and flooded interior.

E.P. JG Fence Company (Savannah, GA)<sup>B</sup> \$51,948

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an emergency purchase. (B) Indicates local owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No